
CA 5 - J November Analysis

2019-2020

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
51

4132
2692
1740

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan  Leader: Open

July 2019 to November 2019 (5 months) Results

CA 5 - J

November (Only Results)

Nov-19

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

481
345
153

CA 5 - J

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5 - J

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
606
306
398

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

269
151
123

Total

Chizuko Nagasawa

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
875
457
521

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



2019-2020

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

353
266
113

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

455
444
44

Total

Chikao Suzuki

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

808
710
157

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



2019-2020

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
668
283
443

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

678
443
260

Total

Katsuki Shirosaka

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22

1346
726
703

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



2019-2020

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

581
395
222

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

522
404
137

Total

Yasumasa Furo

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

1103
799
359

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J




