MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 - J November Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan Leader: Open

July 2019 to November 2019 (5 months) Results

CA 5 - J	2019-2020	
New Clubs	2	
Charter Members	51	
New Members	4132	
Drops	2692	
Net Growth	1740	

November (Only Results)

CA 5 - J	Nov-19	
New Clubs	0	
Charter Members	2	
New Members	481	
Drops	345	
Net Growth	153	

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5 - J

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020
330		New Clubs Charter Members	1 29
	Japan	New Members	606
		Drops	306
		Net Growth	398
331		New Clubs	0
	_	Charter Members	0
	Japan	New Members	269
		Drops	151
		Net Growth	123
Total CI	hizuko Nagasawa	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 29 875 457 521

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020
332		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Japan	New Members	353
		Drops	266
		Net Growth	113
333		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Japan	New Members	455
		Drops	444
		Net Growth	44
Total		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
C	hikao Suzuki	New Members	808
		Drops	710
		Net Growth	157

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020
335		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	22
	Japan	New Members	668
		Drops	283
		Net Growth	443
334		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Japan	New Members	678
		Drops	443
		Net Growth	260
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	22
Katsuki Shirosaka		New Members	1346
		Drops	726
		Net Growth	703

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020
336		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Japan	New Members	581
		Drops	395
		Net Growth	222
337		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Japan	New Members	522
		Drops	404
		Net Growth	137
Total		New Clubs	0
-		Charter Members	0
Yasumasa Furo		New Members	1103
		Drops	799
		Net Growth	359